LITTLE BROTHERS FRIENDS OF THE ELDERLY UPPER MICHIGAN

LEGAL AND EXEMPT STATUS

LITTLE BROTHERS – FRIENDS OF THE ELDERLY UPPER MICHIGAN FOUNDATION

An affiliate of Little Brothers – Friends of the Elderly of the United States

History and Purpose

Little Brothers - Friends of the Elderly Upper Michigan Foundation is a non-profit organization committed to securing the future of Little Brothers - Friends of the Elderly Upper Michigan Chapter and its commitment to relieving isolation and loneliness among the elderly.

Little Brothers – Friends of the Elderly Upper Michigan Foundation, was legally formed in 2014 as a 501C3, non-profit organization. We have our own Tax ID information and are headed by a volunteer Board of Directors and supported by the contributions of businesses, corporations, foundations, organizations and individuals.

Our Little Brothers Upper Michigan chapter has been serving elders in rural communities of Michigan's Upper Peninsula since our chapter started in Houghton County in 1982. By visiting, socializing and being advocates, Little Brothers - Friends of the Elderly strives to meet the emotional as well as physical needs of its "elderly friends." All help is offered to the elderly in the spirit of friendship and there are no charges for the services Little Brothers – Friends of the Elderly provides.

Little Brothers – Friends of the Elderly Upper Michigan Foundation 200 Michigan Street, Suite 609 Hancock, MI 49930 Phone (906) 282-3406

Exempt Status

Little Brothers- Friends of the Elderly Upper Michigan Foundation is a tax- exempt non-profit organization as described IRS 501 (c)(3).

IRS Identification Number 47-2458036

Contact Person

Cathy Kass-Aten, Foundation Director 906 282-3406/ 906 275-9260